1.
2.
3.

4.

10.

11.
12.
13.
14,
15.

16.

17.

18.
19.
20.

21.

Name of the Staff
Designation
Academic Qualification

A.V.V.M. SRI PUSHPAM COLLEGE

(AUTONOMOUS),

POONDI - 613503, THANJAVUR - DT.

Dr.Merlyn Stephen
Assistant professor

M.sc.,M.sc.M.phil,PH.D

Course UG PG M.PHIL. PH.D.
2007 - 2009
Year 2004 - 2007 2009 -2011 2009 - 2010 2017
College & Bon secours college A.V.V.M.Sri pushpam A.V.V.M.Sri pushpam A.V.V.M.Sri pushpam
University for women college college college
Bharathidasan Bharathidasan Bharathidasan university Bharathidasan
university university university
Periyar university
Date of Birth & Age : 31.01.1987
D D M M Y Y Y Y
Date of Appointment 25.11.2009
Self - 2 5 1 1 2 0 0 9
Finance
FIP
Aided 0 2 1 2 2 0 1 9
Total Service 13
yrs
Teaching Experience in UG 13 PG 13 M.Phil. )
completed years
Residential Address D/o Stephen Daniel
No. 84 LIC - colony ,
First main road
West extension,
Medical college road,
Thanjavur - 613007
Mobile Number 9080224219
E-Mail Address Merlyn387@agmail.com
No. of Orientation / Refresher 10 Annexure - I
Courses and Training Programmes
attended
Z\g;:itlr;er FDP availed, if yes, furnish Nil Annexure — 11
No. of Seminars attended 7 Annexure - III
No. of Papers Presented 4 Annexure - IV
No. of Papers Published 4 Annexure - V
No. of Books Published Nil Annexure - VI
No. of Guest Lectures delivered Nil Annexure — VII
in other institutions
. . . . o hers il
No. of Research Projects undertaken Minor Nil Major Nil Specify) Annexure - VIII
No. of Seminars organised Nil Annexure - IX
No. of. M.Phil. Scholars Guided Completed Nil Ongoing Nil Annexure -X
No. of. Ph.D. Scholars Guided Awarded Nil Ongoing Nil Annexure - XI
Participation in Academic
Research Bodies in other Nil
institutions Annexure - XII
Service rendered in academic /
Extra Curricular/ Extension Examination committee member 2010- 2022

activities within the College other
than teaching

Service rendered in Professional
bodies outside the College

Cultural
Annexure - XIII

committee

member

Special camping programme on the youth
for water resource management

2019

- till date

Annexure - XIV



mailto:merlyn387@gmail.com

22. Honours / Awards received : University rank awarded
Proficiency awarded
Best teacher award - 2018 Annexure - XV

Signature of the Staff



