

A.V.V.M. SRI PUSHPAM COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), POONDI - 613503, THANJAVUR - DT.



Annexure - XIV

Name of the Staff **Dr.Merlyn Stephen**

۷.	Designation		Assistant professor
3.	Academic Qualification	:	M.sc.,M.sc.M.phil,PH.D

College & Bon secours college A.V.V.M.Sri pushpam A.V.V.M.Sri pushpam A.V.V.M.Sri pushpam College College College College Bharathidasan Bharathidasan Bharathidasan Bharathid		Course	UG		A.V.V.M.Sri pushpam college Bharathidasan university		M.PHIL.						PH.D.			
University Barathidasan university Barathidasan university Barathidasan university Periyar university		Year	2004 - 2007				2009 – 2010 A.V.V.M.Sri pushpam college				2017 A.V.V.M.Sri pushpam college Bharathidasan university					
Date of Appointment Completed Comple			for women Bharathidasan													
Self - : 2 5 1 1 2 0 0	4.	Date of Bi	rth & Age				D		D	М	М	Y	Υ	Υ	Υ	
6. Total Service : 13 7. Teaching Experience in completed years : UG	5.	Date of Ap	ppointment	:	Self Finance										9	
7. Teaching Experience in completed years : UG 13 PG 13 M.Phil 8. Residential Address : D/o Stephen Daniel No. 84 LIC - colony , First main road West extension, Medical college road, Thanjavur - 613007 Mobile Number : 9080224219	6.	Total Serv	ice	:	13	:	0		2	1	2	2	0	1	9	
No. 84 LIC – colony , First main road West extension, Medical college road, Thanjavur – 613007 Mobile Number : 9080224219 E-Mail Address : merlyn387@qmail.com 9. No. of Orientation / Refresher Courses and Training Programmes attended : 10 Annexure – II details 11. No. of Seminars attended : 7 Annexure – III 12. No. of Papers Presented : 4 Annexure – IV 13. No. of Papers Presented : 4 Annexure – V 14. No. of Books Published : Nil Annexure – V 15. No. of Guest Lectures delivered in other institutions 16. No. of Research Projects undertaken : Minor Nil Major Nil Specify) Nil Annexure 17. No. of Seminars organised : Nil Annexure – IX 18. No. of. M.Phil. Scholars Guided : Completed Nil Ongoing Nil Annexure – X 19. No. of. Ph.D. Scholars Guided : Awarded Nil Ongoing Nil Annexure – X 19. No. of. Ph.D. Scholars Guided : Awarded Nil Ongoing Nil Annexure – X 19. No. of Papers Presented : Nil Annexure – X 19. No. of Papers Projects undertaken : Nil Annexure – X 19. No. of Papers Projects undertaken : Nil Annexure – X 19. No. of Papers Projects undertaken : Nil Annexure – X 19. No. of Papers Projects undertaken : Nil Annexure – X 19. No. of Papers Projects undertaken : Nil Annexure – X 19. No. of Papers Presented : Nil Ongoing Nil Annexure – X 19. No. of Papers Presented : Nil Ongoing Nil Annexure – X 20. Participation in Academic Research Bodies in other in Stututions Annexure – X 21. Service rendered in academic / Extra Curricular / Extension activities within the College other	7.			:	-	13	Р	G		13	M.F	hil.	-			
E-Mail Address : merlyn387@qmail.com 9. No. of Orientation / Refresher Courses and Training Programmes attended 10. Whether FDP availed, if yes, furnish details 11. No. of Seminars attended : 7 Annexure – III 12. No. of Papers Presented : 4 Annexure – IV 13. No. of Papers Published : 4 Annexure – V 14. No. of Books Published : Nil Annexure – VI 15. No. of Guest Lectures delivered in other institutions 16. No. of Research Projects undertaken : Minor Nil Major Nil Specify) Nil Annexure 17. No. of Seminars organised : Nil Annexure – IX 18. No. of. M.Phil. Scholars Guided : Completed Nil Ongoing Nil Annexure – X 19. No. of. Ph.D. Scholars Guided : Awarded Nil Ongoing Nil Annexure – X 20. Participation in Academic Research Bodies in other institutions 11. Service rendered in academic / Extra Curricular/ Extension activities within the College other	8.	Residentia	ll Address	:	No. 84 LIC First main r West extended Medical coll	- colony , oad sion, ege road,										
9. No. of Orientation / Refresher Courses and Training Programmes attended 10. Whether FDP availed, if yes, furnish details 11. No. of Seminars attended 12. No. of Papers Presented 13. No. of Papers Presented 14. No. of Books Published 15. No. of Guest Lectures delivered in other institutions 16. No. of Research Projects undertaken 17. No. of Seminars organised 18. No. of. M.Phil. Scholars Guided 19. No. of. M.Phil. Scholars Guided 20. Participation in Academic Research Bodies in other institutions 21. Service rendered in academic / Extra Curricular/ Extension activities within the College other 22. Service rendered in academic / Extra Curricular/ Extension activities within the College other				:												
10. Whether FDP availed, if yes, furnish details 11. No. of Seminars attended 12. No. of Papers Presented 13. No. of Papers Published 14. No. of Books Published 15. No. of Guest Lectures delivered in other institutions 16. No. of Research Projects undertaken 17. No. of Seminars organised 18. No. of M.Phil. Scholars Guided 19. No. of. M.Phil. Scholars Guided 20. Participation in Academic Research Bodies in other institutions 21. Service rendered in academic / Extra Curricular/ Extension activities within the College other	9.	No. of Courses a	Orientation / Refresher	:	•	-		– I								
12. No. of Papers Presented : 4 Annexure – IV 13. No. of Papers Published : 4 Annexure – V 14. No. of Books Published : Nil Annexure – VI 15. No. of Guest Lectures delivered in other institutions 16. No. of Research Projects undertaken : Minor Nil Major Nil Specify) 17. No. of Seminars organised : Nil Annexure – IX 18. No. of. M.Phil. Scholars Guided : Completed Nil Ongoing Nil Annexure – X 19. No. of. Ph.D. Scholars Guided : Awarded Nil Ongoing Nil Annexure – X 20. Participation in Academic Research Bodies in other institutions Annexure – XII 21. Service rendered in academic / Extra Curricular/ Extension activities within the College other is service remember 2010 - 2022 Cultural committee member 2019 – till	10.	Whether FI	OP availed, if yes, furnish	:	Nil Annexure – II											
13. No. of Papers Published : 4 Annexure – V 14. No. of Books Published : Nil Annexure – VI 15. No. of Guest Lectures delivered in other institutions : Nil Annexure – VII 16. No. of Research Projects undertaken : Minor Nil Major Nil Specify) Nil Annexure 17. No. of Seminars organised : Nil Annexure – IX 18. No. of. M.Phil. Scholars Guided : Completed Nil Ongoing Nil Annexure – X 19. No. of. Ph.D. Scholars Guided : Awarded Nil Ongoing Nil Annexure – X 20. Participation in Academic Research Bodies in other institutions Annexure – XII 21. Service rendered in academic / Extra Curricular/ Extension activities within the College other Examination committee member 2010 – 2022 Cultural committee member 2019 – till				:												
15. No. of Guest Lectures delivered in other institutions 16. No. of Research Projects undertaken : Minor Nil Major Nil Specify) 17. No. of Seminars organised : Nil Annexure – IX 18. No. of. M.Phil. Scholars Guided : Completed Nil Ongoing Nil Annexure – X 19. No. of. Ph.D. Scholars Guided : Awarded Nil Ongoing Nil Annexure – X 20. Participation in Academic Research Bodies in other institutions				:												
in other institutions 16. No. of Research Projects undertaken : Minor Nil Major Nil Specify) 17. No. of Seminars organised : Nil Annexure – IX 18. No. of. M.Phil. Scholars Guided : Completed Nil Ongoing Nil Annexure – X 19. No. of. Ph.D. Scholars Guided : Awarded Nil Ongoing Nil Annexure – X 20. Participation in Academic Research Bodies in other institutions Annexure – XII 21. Service rendered in academic / Extra Curricular/ Extension activities within the College other Examination committee member 2010 - 2022 Cultural committee member 2019 – till				:	Nil	Annex	ure –	VI								
16. No. of Research Projects undertaken : Minor Nil Major Nil Specify) 17. No. of Seminars organised : Nil Annexure – IX 18. No. of. M.Phil. Scholars Guided : Completed Nil Ongoing Nil Annexure – X 19. No. of. Ph.D. Scholars Guided : Awarded Nil Ongoing Nil Annexure – X 20. Participation in Academic Research Bodies in other institutions Annexure – XII 21. Service rendered in academic / Extra Curricular/ Extension activities within the College other : Examination committee member 2010 - 2022 Cultural committee member 2019 – till	15.			:	Nil	Annex	ure –	VII								
19. No. of. Ph.D. Scholars Guided : Completed Nil Ongoing Annexure – X 20. Participation in Academic Research Bodies in other : Nil institutions Annexure – XII 21. Service rendered in academic / Extra Curricular/ Extension activities within the College other Cultural committee member 2010 – till				:			-		lil			Nil	An	nexure	- VIII	
20. Participation in Academic Research Bodies in other : Nil institutions 21. Service rendered in academic / Extra Curricular/ Extension activities within the College other Awarded Nil Ongoing Nil Annexure - I A	18.	No. of. M.	Phil. Scholars Guided	:	Completed	d <u>Nil</u>		Ong	oing		Nil	An	nexur	e -X		
20. Participation in Academic Research Bodies in other: Nil institutions 21. Service rendered in academic / Extra Curricular/ Extension activities within the College other 22. Examination committee member 2010- 2022 Cultural committee member 2019 - till	19.	No. of. Ph	.D. Scholars Guided	:	Awarded	Nil		Ona	oina		Nil	An	nexur	e – XI		
Extra Curricular/ Extension : Examination committee member 2010- 2022 activities within the College other Cultural committee member 2019 – till		Research institution	Bodies in other s	:			ıre – >		- 3	•						
Service rendered in Professional	21.	Extra (activities (than teach	Curricular/ Extension within the College other hing	:	Cultural committee member 2019 - till date							date				

Service rendered in Professional Special camping programme on the youth bodies outside the College for water resource management

22. Honours / Awards received

University rank awarded Proficiency awarded Best teacher award - 2018

Annexure - XV

Signature of the Staff

11/50